

## PRESS RELEASE Pl 02/2019 · 26 June 2019

1593 characters (including spaces), 242 words
Text and image files can be downloaded at: www.samsongroup.com
We kindly ask you to send us a copy.

## Changes in Executive Board of SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

At its meeting on 24 June 2019, the Supervisory Board of SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT announced the following personnel decisions relating to the company's executive board:

Dr. Andreas Widl was confirmed in his position as Chairman of the Executive Board and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for another five years. He will also retain responsibility for Global Production. At the same meeting, Dr. Thomas Steckenreiter was appointed Vice Chairman of the Executive Board. In his position as Chief Technology Officer (CTO), he will also take over responsibility for Human Resources and Services. Mr. Raul Fuchs continues to be in charge of Sales and Marketing. Dr. Ingo Koch has left the company after seven years. With immediate effect, his tasks as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) are taken over by Dr. Mathias Kretzschmar.

Members of the Executive Board of SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT:

**Dr. Andreas Widl**, Chief Executive Officer Chairman of the Executive Board

**Dr. Thomas Steckenreiter**, Chief Technical Officer Vice Chairman of the Executive Board

**Raul Fuchs** 

Page 1 of 2

SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Weismuellerstrasse 3 · 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Phone: +49 69 4009-0 · Fax: +49 69 4009-1507

 $\hbox{E-mail: samson@samsongroup.com.} \ \hbox{Internet: www.samsongroup.com}$ 

**Press contact:** 

SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT · Public Relations Jürgen van Santen · Phone: +49 69 4009-1571

E-mail: presse@samsongroup.com · Internet: www.samsongroup.com



## PRESS RELEASE Pl 02/2019 · 26 June 2019

SAMSON plans to further drive its market share in control valves, butterfly valves and modular automation units for use in all areas of process engineering. The product range also includes the associated valve accessories, such as state-of-the-art transmitters, controllers and automation systems. They serve as the connecting link to digital applications and products. SAM DIGITAL, SAM GUARD and other solutions round off the product portfolio. They turn SAMSON into a provider of solutions to optimize life cycle management and customer processes.

Page 2 of 2

E-mail: samson@samsongroup.com Internet: www.samsongroup.com

## Press contact:

SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT · Public Relations Jürgen van Santen · Phone: +49 69 4009-1571

E-mail: presse@samsongroup.com · Internet: www.samsongroup.com